Equity Shares held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialized. Presently,
all the existing equity shares of the Company are in dematerialized form.

 PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.
 Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, one day prior

to the listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE Emerge before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

This Page has been left blank intentionally.

73

5. As on the date of this Draft Prospectus, there are no partly paid-up shares/outstanding convertible
securities/warrants in our Company.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter

and Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

S. No.

Name of share holder

Pre issue Post issue
No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1.  Harihara Subramanian Iyer 21,66,004 33.81 21,66,004 24.85
2.  Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 36,06,000 56.29 36,06,000 41.37
Total – A 57,72,004 90.1 57,72,004 66.22

3. Gayatri Rajnish Sarna 601 0.01 601 0.01
4. Yash Rajnish Sarna 601 0.01 601 0.01
5. Nair Sindhu Saseedharan 601 0.01 601 0.01
Total – B 1,803 0.03 1,803 0.03

Public
6. Nikhil Agarwal 601 0.01 601 0.01
7. Chandrasekaran Krishnamurthy 601 0.01 601 0.01
8. Nikhil Agarwal HUF 2,99,899 4.68 2,99,899 3.44
9. Nidhi Uniyal 51,085 0.80 51,085 0.59
10. Kavya Gupta 45,075 0.70 45,075 0.52
11. Ashish Poddar 45,075 0.70 45,075 0.52
12. Nikunj Kumar Sultania 60,100 0.94 60,100 0.69
13. Arpit Dokania HUF 15,025 0.23 15,025 0.17
14. Sourav Choudhary 15,025 0.23 15,025 0.17
15. Ayush Agarwal 10,217 0.16 10,217 0.12
16. Rupesh Nagpal 7,813 0.12 7,813 0.09
17. Deepu Rupesh Nagpal 7,212 0.11 7,212 0.08
18. Vivek Doda 15,025 0.23 15,025 0.17
19. Rajesh Bathwal 12,020 0.19 12,020 0.14
20. Mytash Financial Advisors Pvt

Ltd 15,025 0.23 15,025 0.17

21. Ankur Gupta 10,818 0.17 10,818 0.12
22. Rishabh Jain 10,818 0.17 10,818 0.12
23. Shubham Jain 10,818 0.17 10,818 0.12
24. IPO - - 23,10,000 26.50
Total-C 6,32,252 9.87 29,42,252 33.75
Grand Total (A+B+C) 64,06,059 100.00 87,16,059 100.00

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth
in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in

Rs.)
Mr. Harihara Subramanian Iyer 21,66,004 0.12
Mr. Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 36,06,000 0.12

* As Certified by M/s MukeshKumar Jain & Co. Chartered Accountants dated November 28, 2023.

74

8. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date

of this Draft Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1.  Harihara Subramanian Iyer 21,66,004 33.81
2. Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 36,06,000 56.29
3. Nikhil Agarwal HUF 2,99,899 4.68

 Total 60,71,903 94.78

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on
date ten days prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1.  Harihara Subramanian Iyer 21,66,004 33.81
2. Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 36,06,000 56.29
3. Nikhil Agarwal HUF 2,99,899 4.68

 Total 60,71,903 94.78

(C) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on
date one year prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1.  Harihara Subramanian Iyer 3,795 37.95
2. Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 6,205 62.05

 Total 10,000 100

(D) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on
date two years prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held*

% of Paid up
Capital

1. Harihara Subramanian Iyer 3,795 37.95
2. Rajnish Omprakash Sarna 6,205 62.05

 Total 10,000 100

*The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since
its incorporation and there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of this Draft
Prospectus.

 the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

75

9. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares out of revaluation reserve or reserves without accrual
of cash resources.

10. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares during a period of one year preceding the date of

this Draft Prospectus at a price lower than the Issue Price.